
ITB-C-1752R                                             Page  1  of  1                                                                                    ADDENDUM NO.  02 
 

  

 
Post Office Box 3005 

2831 Talleyrand Avenue 
Jacksonville, Florida 32206-0005 

www.jaxport.com 
 
 

November 18, 2021 
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 02 
TO 

SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
FOR 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
DESIGN-BUILD TERMINAL FACILITIES BUILDINGS (RE-BID) 

JPA CONTRACT NO. C-1752R 
 

The item(s) of this Addendum shall modify and become a part of the contractual documents for this project as 
of this date. (Failure to acknow ledge this addendum w ill be grounds for rejection of proposal.) 

 
PHYSICAL CHANGES TO CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS 

 
Item No. 01 
Extend the deadline for receipt of PRICE PROPOSAL. 

Referenced throughout the RFP package and E-Builder Notifications, receipt of the (Price Proposal) is changed 
to read…”The RFP package (Price Proposal) will be received by Procurement Services until 2:00 
PM (EST), on TUESDAY, DECEMBER 7, 2021, at which time they shall be opened via “Go to Meeting” at: 
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/183149061, Access Code:  183-149-061” 

 
ATTACHMENTS TO CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS 

 
ATTACHMENT NO. 01 
Response to Question. 
 
 
 

Acknowledgment of the following addenda is hereby made: 
 

Addendum #2, Dated: ______________________ Initials ________________ 
 

Company __________________________________ 
 
 
 
NOTE:  THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE ACKNOWLEDGED IN YOUR PROPOSAL SUBMISSION, 
FAILURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUM WILL BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF PROPOSAL.  

PLEASE VISIT http://www.jaxport.com/procurement/active-solicitations OR CALL THE 
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT AT (904) 357-3017, PRIOR TO THE PROPOSAL OPENING TO 
DETERMINE IF ANY ADDENDA HAVE BEEN RELEASED ON THIS CONTRACT. 

http://www.jaxport.com/
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/183149061
http://www.jaxport.com/procurement/active-solicitations


    Attachment No. 1 

JPA Contract:  RFP_C-1752R  Addendum No. 02 

 
Post Office Box 3005 

2831 Talleyrand Avenue 
Jacksonville, Florida 32206-0005 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

 
JPA CONTRACT NO.:  C-1752R 

DESIGN-BUILD TERMINAL FACILITIES BUILDINGS (RE-BID) 
RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS 

 
1. We are in receipt of the approval to submit a Price proposal for Project #T2021.07, Contract #C-

1752R. 
 
In order to provide an accurate estimate, two weeks is normally provided for quantity takeoffs, to 
collect estimates from subcontractors and to investigate and answer any questions that my arise 
during the process. Because of the week of the 23rd being a holiday week, many companies giving 
staff time off, making the estimating process even more difficult. 
 
With this in mind, we are requesting two weeks in order to prepare an accurate estimate. We are 
requesting a price proposal date of Friday December 3rd. This allows a 2 week timeframe to prepare 
an estimate and takes into account the Thanksgiving weekend. 
 
ANSWER:   Engineering approves the request to allow more time for contractors to prepare the 
bid for this project.  Extend the deadline for receipt of Price Proposals to Tuesday, December 7, 
2021 @ 2:00 PM. (See Addendum Cover Page)   
 

 
 
 

 


	Addendum No. 02_CoverPage
	Attachment No. 01_Response to Questions

